

AMENDMENT #3 TO CONTRACT NO. PESP4367 WITH THE LEW EDWARDS GROUP

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 24 day of January, 2023 by and between The Lew Edwards Group and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled Strategic Planning Services for Revenue Measure executed on 9/22/2021.

WHEREAS, the contract was amended on March 1, 2022 extending the initial term through July 31, 2022, increased the contract total from \$10,000 to \$47,500, and amended Exhibit A adding additional scope; and

WHEREAS, the contract was amended in August 2022 to extend the term of the contract through December 31, 2022 to allow for additional time to complete the scope of work; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to increase the contract maximum by \$22,500 to a new contract not to exceed of \$70,000 to accommodate the last three months of the contract billing.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. That this amendment shall be effective as of January 24, 2023.
2. That the Maximum Contract Price set forth at section 2 is increased by \$22,500 to \$70,000.
3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein.

COUNTY OF NEVADA

By: _____
Steve Monaghan
Director/Purchasing Agent

CONTRACTOR: The Lew Edwards Group

By: _____ Date: _____

Name: Catherine Lew

* Title: President

By: _____ Date: _____

Name: Lloyd A. Edwards

* Title: Secretary-Treasurer